

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6384 OF 2020

Rajesh G. Poddar & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
State Bank of India ... Respondent

Mr.P.K.Dhakepalkar, Senior Advocate with Amrut Joshi i/b Vijay Jha and Amrendra Sinha for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED AND
MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 20TH JANUARY, 2021

P.C:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondent-Bank, returnable on 3rd February, 2021. Private notice is permitted in addition.

[MADHAV JAMDAR, J.]

[A. A. SAYED, J.]