

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6384 OF 2020**

Rajesh G. Poddar & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State Bank of India

... Respondent

.....

Mr. P. K. Dhakephalkar, Senior Counsel a/w. Amrut Joshi i/b. Mr.  
Vijay K. Jha and Amrendra Sinha for the Petitioners.

Aasiya Khan i/b. HSA Advocates for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED AND  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021.**

**P. C:-**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Bank seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. The Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed before the next date with advance copy to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Copy of the order of the Review Committee of the Respondent-Bank shall be annexed to the Affidavit-in-Reply.

2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**