

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6384 OF 2020

Rajesh G. Poddar & Ors.
v/s.

...

...Petitioners

State Bank of India

...Respondent

....

Mr. Rajendra Shirodkar, Senior Advocate, Mr. Amarendra Sinha, Mr. Vijay K. Jha for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, Mr. Vishal Narichania, Mr. Ravitej Chilumuri, Ms. Shobhana Narayan, Gyayak Patni i/b M/s. Khaitan & Co. for Respondent/SBI.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.

DATED : 04 MAY 2021

(THRGOUH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C.:

List the Petition on 18 June 2021.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)