

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 916 OF 2023**

Rajesh Poddar & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

State Bank of India & Ors

...Respondents

**Mr Gaurav Mehta, with Mukul Taly, i/b Pradnya Shinde, for the
Petitioners.**

**Ms Shobhana Narayan, with Hanisha Daboo, i/b Khaitan & Co, for
Respondent No. 1.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Neela Gokhale, JJ.**

DATED: 19th July 2023

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Time to submit Notes of Arguments and Written Statement
is extended till 2nd August 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2023.07.19
14:31:01 +0530